Programmable logic valve control
type PLVC 8
D 7845 M
Programmable logic valve
control type PLVC 8
February 2010-04
HAWE HydrAuLik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN

Mass (weight) approx. 2.4 kg (basic module)
 approx. 2.6 kg (extension module)
Order examples:
Basic module
Optional extension
module, see sect. 2.2
Firmware: OS/EN - English
PLVC 8x1  - G - OS/EN Basic module
PLVC 8x2  - X-EW - OS/DE Basic module with extension module
D 7845 M  page 3
- Power supply
- Prop. and/or ON/OFF outputs
(with high-side measuring)
PLVC 8x2: 0-15
PLVC 8x1: 0-7
- Digital inputs
PLVC 8x2: IB3.0 to IB3.5
also as frequency inputs
and
IB1.7
 PLVC 8x1: like PLVC 8x2
and
IB0.0 to IB0.7
- Analog inputs
PLVC 8x2:
8-11
and
40-43
 PLVC 8x1: like PLVC 8x2
and
20-23
- Analog/digital inputs
PLVC 8 (x2 and x1)
12-14
- CAN-Bus interface
10 ... 30 V DC
2x 8 A
100 ... 1200 mA
100 ... 2000 mA
33 ... 200 Hz
0 ... 48%
6 ... 35 Ohm
10 ... 30 V DC
7 kOhm
flim = 5 kHz
10 ... 30 V DC / 3-7 kOhm
10 ... 30 V DC / 9.4 kOhm
0 ... 5 V DC / 470 kOhm
0 ... 10 V DC / 100 kOhm
4 ... 20 mA / 220 Ohm
0 ... 5 V DC / 470 kOhm
0 ... 10 V  DC / 100 kOhm
4 ... 20 mA / 150 Ohm
0 ... 10 V DC / 24 kOhm
0 ... 10 V DC / 100 kOhm
10 ... 30 V DC / 7 kOhm
CAN Interface 2.0, ISO 11898
50 ... 1000 kBit/sec
Protocol: CANOpen/J1939
Rated voltage UN
Max. total current (power)
Imin
Imax
Dither frequency
Dither amplitude (in relation to PWM)
Cold resistance
Voltage range
Voltage range / input resistance
Limit frequency
Voltage range
Voltage range
10 bit A DC & 1024 steps
Configurable via software